0N15366

of said

LA City Clerk 200 N Spring St. Ste 395

Los Angeles, CA 90012-3239

Veronica Chavez

County and State being duty sworn, says:

That he is and at all times herein mentioned was a citizen of the United States, over 21 years of age, and not a party to nor interested in the above entitled matter; that he is a principal clerk of the printers and publishers of the LOS ANGELES TIMES a newspaper printed and published daily in the said Los Angeles County; that the

Legal Notice

in the above entitled matter of which the annexed is a printed copy, was published in said newspaper

LOS ANGELES TIMES 202 West First St. Los Angeles, CA. 90012

on the following days, to-wit:

Thurs; October 11, 2012

State of California country of Los Anaeles



Subscribed and swom to (or affirmed) before me on this

ecember day of 20<u>1</u>, by Cate ronica (1)

proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me (.)

povers, Notay Public

Affidavit of Publication



| SOUTHING A DAY FOR THE |
|--|
| The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or private at the |
| discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an average to more persons in |
| the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$50,000 for information leading to the characteristics |
| of \$50,000 for bits up to an aggregate maximum total cum |
| of \$50,000 for information leading to the identification and apprehension of the person or nervors. |
| apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the act of murder against. CARLOS MAD murder |
| act of murder against, CARLOS MARTINEZ, in the City of Los Angeles, On Friday, July 2, 2011 |
| Di Los Angeles, On Friday, July 22 2011 1162, in the City |
| of Los Angeles. On Friday, July 22, 2011, at approximately 11.45 a.m., at 52nd Street and Main Street, Carlos Martinez was seated in his vehicle. He was |
| was seated in his vehicle. He was approached by an |
| Alfican American male main hus approached by an i |
| into the vehicle kills and the week who into several rounds i |
| for several laws a second second and marked in the work of the |
| compensation of assisting people with worker's |
| compensation claims and various civil matters. Mr. Martinez has no gang or criminal affiliation. The |
| Martinez has no gang or criminal affiliation. The motive |
| behind the killing is unknown but may be related to road |
| rage or an attempted robbery. The person or persons |
| responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the safety of the people of Los Angelos Units threat to |
| the safety of the people of Los Angeles. Unless withdrawn |
| or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on, and have no effect after Apply 1 and shall |
| terminate on, and have no effect after APRIL 11, 2013. |
| The provisions of new and the state of the s |
| shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the |
| A A C Code as a conserved at UL DIVISION 19 of the t |
| 156666. This offer about 1, by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and |
| 186666. This offer shall be given upon the condition that Il claimants provide continued comercian with |
| Il claimants provide continued cooperation within the |
| riminal justice system relative to this case and is not |
| vailable to public officers or employees of the City, their |
| amilies, persons in law enforcement or persons whose |
| isconduct prompted this reward. If you have any dormation regarding this case please places |
| formation regarding this case please please |
| ngeles Police Department at 7 977 t call the Los |
| dormation, regarding this case, please call the Los ngeles Police Department at 1-877-LAWFULL, 24 |
| F. No. 11-0010-539 |
| A CONTRACTOR OF |

Form 63-A-5M-9-74 R

| PLACE IN | FILES |
|----------|--------|
| Ilia | amanti |
| Deputy | |

LOIG51

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE OFFICIAL PUBLICATION To be attached to Council File No. 11-0010-539 1-866-582-3116 www.laspinionautos.com TraisShisione de entos ota 🛛 🗸 🗸 5 TOYOTA-SCHOLLA IN 47854159,988 -888-251-5349 Jacobinionautos 1042170 MATER 1042170 \$11,995 877 596-7329 Ropint hautos.com and the second ni i teritiki s Legales Avisos Legales Avisos Legales AVISO DE RECOMPENSA DE \$50,000 La Ciudid de Los Ángeles ofrece una recompensa pagadara a la discretión del Concejo de la Ciudad a una o más personas per la suma o más personas per la suma o más a una centidad en conjunto de 350,000 por prover información que venduzza a la identificación y detración de la persona to personas responsibles por el acto de asseinado contra, CARLOS MARTINEZ, en la Chidad de Los Angeles. Il vienes 22 de julio de 2011, aproximadamente a ise 1143 ani, en la 52nd Strete y Man Strete. Cantos Martínez calua sensado en su odiculo. El fue alcondo opr un homite airoamenica-no supochoso que ayudan a las personas resulta sensado en suposticulo. El fue alcondo por un homite airoamenica-no supochoso que ayudan a las personas con reclamaciones ise compensación alboral y diversos acuntos civiles. El En Martínez e disconación de los habites a incumento personas nerescina alboral y diversos acuntos civiles. de la maette es desconcido, per quede settar relacionado como ciamentos de la cauda de los habitantes de las An-geles A mientos que servento-se personas localizarionas responsables de este delito Algolado que soudan a las personas no intenio de de los habitantes de las An-geles A mientos que servento-cor pagos las acción por medio de los habitantes de las An-geles A mientos que servento-sor pagos as acción por medio de los habitantes de Los An-geles A mientos que servento-serventa al volante o intenio de serventas personas personas responsables de este delito las droxisonas de pago y todas las otras consider prodestares proportiones estar condición que todos las orderanos Nums. 18157 y lódes las otras consider productos o empleados de la cuido, sa mentas proportionas estarionas consider productos o empleados de la (1) 4771.LAWFULL estar-casalquer momentio damine te 700 de de dal.

C.F.No. 11-0010-s39 L111-4213645

CENTRAL NEWS WAVE

1730 W OLYMPIC BLVD STE 500, LOS ANGELES, CA 90015 Telephone (323) 556-5720 / Fax (323) 556-5705



Maria Vizcarra CITY OF LA, CITY CLERK, ADMIN SERVICES 200 N SPRING ST ROOM 395 LOS ANGELES, CA - 90012

PROOF OF PUBLICATION

(2015.5 C.C.P.)

) ss

State of California County of LOS ANGELES

Notice Type: REW - REWARD NOTICE

Ad Description:

11-0010-s39 - Carlos Martinez

I am a citizen of the United States and a resident of the State of California; I am over the age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above entitled matter. I am the principal clerk of the printer and publisher of the CENTRAL NEWS WAVE, a newspaper published in the English language in the city of LOS ANGELES, county of LOS ANGELES, and adjudged a newspaper of general circulation as defined by the laws of the State of California by the Superior Court of the County of LOS ANGELES, State of California, under date 01/01/1900, Case No. . That the notice, of which the annexed is a printed copy, has been published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper and not in any supplement thereof on the following dates, to-wit:

10/18/2012

Executed on: 10/18/2012 At Los Angeles, California

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Signature

WWA#: 2391719

Stoppon REWARD NOTICE The City of Los Angeles offers a reward payable at the discretion of the City Council to one or more persons in the sum or sums up to an aggregate maximum total sum of \$50,000 for information leading to the identification and apprehension of the person or persons responsible for the act of murder against. CARLCS MARTINEZ, in the City of Los Angeles. On Friday, July 22, 2011, at approximately 11:45 a.m., at 52" Street and Main Street, Carlos Marlinez, was sealed in his vehicle. He was approached by an African-American male suspect who fired several rounds into the vehicle, killing Mr. Martinez, Mr. Martinez worked for several law firms assisting people with worker's compensation claims and various civil matters. Mr. Martinez has no gang or criminal affiliation. The motive behind the killing is unknown but may be related to road rage or an attempted robbery. The person or persons responsible for this crime represent an ongoing threat to the satisty of ths people of Los Angeles. Unless withdrawn or paid by City Council action, this offer of reward shall terminate on, and have no effect after, APRiL 11, 2013. The provisions of payment and all other

terminate on, and nave no enect atter, APAL 11, 2013. The provisions of payment and all other considerations shall be governed by Chapter 12 of Division 19 of the LAAC Code, as amended by Ordinance Nos. 158157 and 166666. This offer shall be given upon the condition within the crimital justice system relative to this case and is not available to public officers or employees of the City, their families, persons in law enforcement or persons whose misconduct prompted this reward. If you have any information regarding this case, please call the Los Angeles Police Department at 1-877-LAWFULL, 24 hours. C. F. No. 11-0010-599 10/18/12 CENTRAL NEWS WAVE

CENTRAL NEWS WAVE

